

Mormon Lake Fire District

1067 Mormon Lake Rd. Mormon Lake, AZ 86038 Phone: 928-354-2231 Fax: 928-354-2334 mormonlakefire.com Díane Lewis – Chairperson
Jeff Haupricht – Clerk
Ralph Verdino – Board Member
Patrick Nahass – Board Member
Mike Morgenthal – Board Member
Shawn Western – Fire Chief

RESOLUTION No. 2023_07_A

RESOLUTION FOR TRANSFERRING \$160,000 FROM THE GENERAL FUND INTO THE CAPITAL ACCOUNT.

RESOLVED, that the Fire Board of the Mormon Lake Fire District hereby adopts, approves, and authorizes that \$160,000 be transferred from the General Fund into the Capital Account.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Fire Board of the Mormon Lake Fire District on July 18, 2023. The following Board Members being present and voting:

Chairperson		
Board Clerk		
Board Member		
Board Member		
Board Member		